# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4393551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RATNA K. VADLAMUDI	08/16/2016
MONICA MANN	09/07/2016
SAMAYA KRISHNAN	09/08/2016
GANGADHARA REDDY SAREDDY	08/16/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15110426

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)334-2999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123342900

Email: rortiz@phiplaw.com

PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **BUILDING ONE, SUITE 200** Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HSCS.P0011US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. HIGHLANDER
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Highlander/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=HSCSP0011US Assignment#page1.tif source=HSCSP0011US\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042205 FRAME: 0066** 504346863

source=HSCSP0011US\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=HSCSP0011US\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=HSCSP0011US\_Assignment#page5.tif
source=HSCSP0011US\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042205 FRAME: 0067

PATENT PH Ref: HSCS.P0011US OTTC ID: HSCS-1254-US1

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 W. 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 15/110,426, filed on July 8, 2016 and is entitled "TARGETING OF PELP1 IN CANCER THERAPY," which is as a national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2015/011377 filed on January 14, 2015, which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 61/927,743, filed January 15, 2014, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

{00357353} USSN 15/110,426

PATENT REEL: 042205 FRAME: 0068 TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Signature: Rahua IC Name: Ratna K. VAD	Vadauud.	Date: 8 /16/16	
STATE OF TEVAS COUNTY OF BEYAR			
personally appeared Ratna K. subscribed to the foregoing ins his/her own free will for the pu	trument and acknowledged rposes and consideration the	me to be the person who to me that he/she executed erein expressed.  M. Lun W	ise name is
Motary ID & My Commis	# REYNA # 11760579 sien Expires 1, 2020		
Signature: Name: Monica MANN		Date:	
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	*		
BEFORE ME, the unc personally appeared Monica M the foregoing instrument and a free will for the purposes and c	cknowledged to me that he	he person whose name is su /she executed the same of h	ibscribed to
	Notary or Con	nsular Officer	
[SEAL]	x 10 100 y	THE REAL PROPERTY.	

2

{00357353}

USSN 15/110,426

Signature: KJameya fajeku Name: Samaya KRISHNAN	vari Date: 09/08/16
STATE OF NEW JESSEY. COUNTY OF NEKET	
personally appeared Samaya KRISHNA	authority, on this <u>S</u> day of <u>Seplember</u> , 20 16 N, known to me to be the person whose name is d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary of Consular Officer  CAMILO R:-VILLANUEVA  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON  MARCH 17, 2020
Signature: Name: Gangadhara Reddy SAREI	Date:DDY
STATE OF	
personally appeared Gangadhara Reddy S/	uthority, on this day of, 20
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC 1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway Building One, Suite 200 Austin, TX 78746

3

{00357353}

USSN 15/110,

**REEL: 042205 FRAME: 0070** 

PATENT PH Ref: HSCS.P0011US OTTC ID: HSCS-1254-US1

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 W. 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 15/110,426, filed on July 8, 2016 and is entitled "TARGETING OF PELP1 IN CANCER THERAPY," which is as a national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2015/011377 filed on January 14, 2015, which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 61/927,743, filed January 15, 2014, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Signature:		Date:	
Name: Ratna K. VADLAMUDI			
STATE OF		j.	ø
BEFORE ME, the undersigned aupersonally appeared Ratna K. VADLAMI subscribed to the foregoing instrument and his/her own free will for the purposes and compared to the purpose and the	UDI, known to acknowledged to	me to be the person who me that he/she execute	
	Notary or Cons	sular Officer	AROUNDON ON THE STATE OF THE ST
[SEAL]	•		
Signature: Moura Man Name: Monica MANN		Date: 5ept. 7,2	orle
STATE OF TEKAS COUNTY OF TRAVES			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned au personally appeared Monica MANN, know the foregoing instrument and acknowledge free will for the purposes and consideration	vn to me to be the	e person whose name is he executed the same o	subscribed to
	77/01/	<u>Uzzzzury</u>	
SEALL	Notary or Cons	sular Officer	
SHERRY D. STOWERS Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 08-09-2020			

Signature:		Date:	
Name: San	1aya KRISHNA	N	
STATE OF	2		
COUNTY OF		*	
personally appeare subscribed to the fo	d Samaya KRI oregoing instrum	igned authority, on this day of SHNAN, known to me to be the person tent and acknowledged to me that he/she executes and consideration therein expressed.	whose name is
[SEAL]		Notary or Consular Officer	
finite			
	55 _	/	
Signature: Name: Gan	<u> كوالماملات)</u> ! gadhara Reddy		······································
and the on	er error o C		
STATE OF COUNTY OF	<del>CMO</del> Nex All I		
	ZEFFIIO		
personally appeared is subscribed to the	l Gangadhara Re foregoing instru	gned authority, on this What of Augureddy SAREDDY, known to me to be the persument and acknowledged to me that he/she exposes and consideration therein expressed.  Notary or Consular Officer	on whose name ecuted the same
[SEAL]		America Computer Services	
SOFIA Notary ID My Comm	M REYNA # 11760579 ission Expires er 1, 2020	PARKER HIGIILANDER PLLC	
hed tred tred tred tred tred tred tred	inallinallinallinallinallinallinallinal	1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway Building One, Suite 200 Austin, TX 78746	

 $\{00357353\}$ 

3

USSN 15/110,426